2 19:05 02-1	8-2005
Form PTO-1595 RECC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Falent and Trademark Office
Tab eattings C C C	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradellians.	944284 Please lectric tipe attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Franklin Thomas Driver	Name: Insituform (Netherlands) B.V.
	Name.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment Merger	
	Street Address: West Blaak 6, 3rd Floor
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	The Netherlands
	City: Rotterdam State: Zip: 3012NJ
December 15, 2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/704,274	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Michael I. Wolfson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
REED SMITH LLP	✓ Enclosed
Patent Records Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 599 Lexington Avenue	
	50-1529
	2 E
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022-7650	7 -
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
\	adMM
Michael I. Wolfson	##### February 9, 2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature / Date
l	er sheet, attachnights, and documents:
	required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

02/17/2005 ECOOPER 00000122 10704274

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 016264 FRAME: 0298

(Notary)

CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, FRANKLIN THOMAS DRIVER, residing at 113 Rathfarnum Drive, St. Charles, Missouri, 63304, a citizen of the United States, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in INSTALLATION OF CURED IN PLACE LINER WITH INNER IMPERMEABLE LAYER AND APPARATUS for which I have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States as Serial No. 10/704,274 on November 7, 2003; and

WHEREAS, INSITUFORM (NETHERLANDS) B.V., a corporation organized under the laws of The Netherlands, having its principal office at West Blaak 6, 3rd Floor, 3012NJ, Rotterdam, The Netherlands, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and inventions, and the application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements and inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States who duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I, HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not executed, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I, HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal to this Assignment.

Dated: December 15, 2004

Franklin Thomas Druie

STATE OF MISSOURI

: ss.:

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS

On this 15 day of December, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared FRANKLIN THOMAS DRIVER to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

> LORI K. FINIFROCK Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI St. Charles County

My Commission Expires: Jan. 21. 2005

NYLIB-268944.1-MIWOLFSO 11/23/04 12:45 PM

RECORDED: 02/14/2005

PATENT REEL: 016264 FRAME: 0299